new horizons for mobjle home.
. S

s ON THE TRAILER

Effective Date: 9-2-16 . :
Effectve 5118 add s xccessory Dwelling Unats

Sq.
Model Length ‘Width | Footage Description Base Price
12 Wides
CM - 1482D | 48'0" [x] 11'8" | 560 |2 Bedroom-1 Bath-Front Kitchen | $ 54,585
14 Wides
CM - 2562L 56'0" |x| 13'4" 747 |2 Bedroom-1 Bath-Front Living Rm $ 57,675
CM - 2602B 60'0" |x| 13'4" 800 |2 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front & Rear $ 61,835
15 Wides
CM - 6482B 48'0" x| 14'4" 688 |2 Bedroom-1 Bath-Front & Rear $ 56,235
CM - 6563B 56'0" |x| 14'4" 803 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front & Rear $ 63,335
20 Wides
CM - 8402D 40'0" [x| 19'8" 787 |2 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front Living/Dinning | $ 66,895
CM - 8483D 48'0" [x| 19'8" 944 |2 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front Living/Dinning | $ 70,125
CM - 8523K 52'0" |x| 19'8" 983 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front Kitchen $ 71,095
CM - 8562D 56'0" |x| 19'8" | 1028 |2 Bedroom- 2 Bath-Front Den/Porch $ 76,555
CM - 8603D 60'0" |x| 19'8" | 1180 |3 Bedroom - 2 Bath - Front Den $ 77,345
24 Wides
CM - 3403B 40'0" x| 23'4" 933 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front & Rear $ 66,185
CM - 3443L 44'0" |x| 23'4" | 1027 |2 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front Entry $ 68,995
CM - 3443R 44'0" x| 23'4" | 1027 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front & Rear $ 69,175
CM - 3483B 48'0" [x| 23'4" | 1120 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front & Rear $ 70,285
CM - 3522D 52'0" |x| 23'4" | 1213 |2 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front Living Room $ 72,905
CM - 3523L 52'0" |x| 234" | 1213 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front Living Rm $ 73,665
CM - 3563F 56'0" |x| 23'4" | 1306 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front & Rear $ 75,545
CM - 3603B 60'0" |x| 23'4" | 1400 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front & Rear $ 77,195
CM - 3602L 60'0" |x| 234" | 1400 |2 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front Living Area $ 78,255
28 Wides
CM - 4483B 48'0" |x| 26'8" | 1280 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front & Rear $ 73,945
CM - 4563K 56'0" |x| 26'8" | 1493 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front Kitchen $ 79,695
CM - 4563M 56'0" |x| 26'8" | 1494 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front & Rear $ 78,465
CM - 4563S 56"0" |x| 26'8" [ 1494 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front & Rear $ 78,315
CM - 4564B 56'0" |x| 26'8" | 1494 |4 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front & Rear $ 78,305
CM - 4603B 60'0" |x| 26'8" | 1600 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front & Rear $ 80,755
CM - 4603L 60'0" |x| 26'8" | 1600 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front Living Room $ 81,565
CM - 4603M 60'0" |x| 26'8" | 1445 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front Kitchen $ 83,445
CM - 4603D 60'0" [x| 26'8" [ 1478 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front Living/Dinning | $ 83,175
CM - 4602S 60'0" [x| 26'8" [ 1478 |2 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front Living/Dinning | $ 83,775
CM - 4663A 66'0" |x| 26'8" [ 1760 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front & Rear $ 84,005
40 Wides
CM - 7623U 62'0" |x| 40'0" | 1904 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front & Rear $ 81,025
CM - 7553K 55'0" |x| 40'0" | 2200 |3 Bedroom-2 Bath-Front Kitchen $ 83,175
CM - 7604B 60'0" |x| 400" | 2289 |4 Bedroom-3 Bath-Front & Rear $ 89,955

FHA DISCLOSURE NON-OPTIONAL WHEELS & AXLES $150/AXLE
To determine the FHA base price, subtract the appropriate item cost for the particular home, as detailed on the invoice
and FHA invoice supplement, from the base price shown on this price list

BASE PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE FREIGHT, FLAG CAR OR PERMITS

Due to our philosophy of continuous improvement, we reserve the right to change pricing

and specifications without notice and/or obligation.
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ON THE TRAILER

Effective Date: 3/1/16 Accessory Dwelling Units

Standard Specifications

CONSTRUCTION
8' Flat Ceiling Throughout
12" Eaves Hitch End Only
Nominal Eaves Sides & Rear - All Except 28' & 40' Wides
6" Eaves Sides & Rear - 28' & 40' Wides Only
20# Roof Load
2x4 Exterior walls
2x6 Floor Joists 16" On Center
3/12 Roof Pitch
5/8" Tongue & Groove Floor Decking
R-22 Ceiling Insulation
R-13 Wall Insulation
R-11 Floor Insulation

EXTERIOR
36" Inswing Steel Front Door
Standard Front & Rear Porch Lights
Class A Shingles
Cemplank Vertical Siding
Cemplank Facia
Cemplank Perforated Soffit
32" Inswing 6-Panel Rear Door
Shutters Hitch & Front Door Side - Single Wides Only
4" Cemplank Window Trim Throughout
Low "E" Dual Glaze Windows Throughout

KITCHEN
Granite Counters With Single Eased Edge
4" Granite Backsplash
Bank of Drawers
Lined Overhead Kitchen Cabs
Brushed Nickel Kitchen Faucet
Shelf Over Refrigerator
Stainless Steel Undermount Sink
Flat Panel MDF Cab Doors

INTERIOR
T&T Throughout With Rounded Corners
6-Panel Interior Doors
White 2-1/4" Door Case Molding
Brushed Nickel Lighting & Hardware Throughout
Carpet In Closets Throughout
3" Baseboard Molding in Wet Areas Only
Standard Heat Registers Throughout
Wire Vented Shelving Throughout
Simply Stated Carpet
#4 Rebond Carpet Pad
Linoleum in Kitchen, Dining, Baths & Utility

APPLIANCES
Deluxe Gas Range
18 CF Frost Free Refrigerator
30" Vented Range Hood With Light

PLUMBING/HEATING/ELECTRICAL/UTILITY
Gas Forced Air Furnace
Shutoff Valves Throughout
Wire & Vent For Electric Dryer
Wire Shelf Over Washer & Dryer
30 Gal Electric Water Heater
100 AMP Electrical Service
Exterior GFI Receptacle
Carbon Monoxide & Smoke Detectors
Surface Mount Ceiling Lights Throughout

BATHS
Granite Counters With Single Eased Edge
4" Granite Backsplash
60" 2 Piece Tub & Shower Combo
Brushed Nickel Faucets & Hardware
Undermount Bath Sinks

FHA DISCLOSURE NON-OPTIONAL WHEELS & AXLES $150/AXLE

To determine the FHA base price, subtract the appropriate item cost for the particular home, as detailed on the invoice
and FHA invoice supplement, from the base price shown on this price list

BASE PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE FREIGHT, FLAG CAR OR PERMITS

Due to our philosophy of continuous improvement, we reserve the right to change pricing
and specifications without notice and/or obligation.

Redman Homes CONFIDENTIAL 2/26/2016



CARPET PRICE AS OF 2/5/15 AS OF 3/1/18 ADD 10%
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12 WIDES
CM -1482D 48 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| (55.15)
CM - 2562L 49 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20(S 12.20| (55.15)
CM - 2602B 60 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| (55.15)
CM - 6482B 45 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| (55.15)
CM - 6563B 56 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
20 WIDES
CM - 8402D 60 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM - 8483D 90 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM - 8523K 83 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| (55.15)
CM - 8562D 116 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM - 8603D 121 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
24 WIDES
CM -3403B 87 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM - 3443L 102 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20(S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM - 3443R 105 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20(S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM - 3483B 116 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM -3522D 117 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM -3523L 119 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM - 3563F 121 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM - 3593B 123 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM - 3602L 123 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM - 3603B 125 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
28 WIDES
CM -4483B 99 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM - 4563K 113 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM - 4563M 111 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM - 4563S 109 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM -4564B 107 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM -4603B 125 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM -4603D 143 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM -4603L 141 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM -4603M 139 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM - 4663A 150 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
30 WIDES
CM - 5563B 114 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
CM -5643M 134 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)
40 WIDES
CM -7623U 158 STD S 0.65 STD S 424|S 520|S$ 5.20( S 12.20| ($5.15)

Redman Homes CONFIDENTIAL 2/5/2015



R E D /\/\ A N ‘: H O /\/\ E S® P.O. Box 429 | 840 W. Palm Ave. | Lindsay, CA 93247

559.562.4951 | 559.562.1463 FAX

NATURAL PRE-FABRICATED & FABRICATED STONE COUNTERTOP
DISCLOSURE FORM

Due to the unique characteristics of natural stone, and the subsequent installation thereof, it is very
important to thoroughly review the following disclosure items as it relates to the purchase of natural stone
countertops for your home. Please carefully review each section and indicate your acknowledgement and
approval to proceed with your initials in each section as well as a signature at the bottom of this page.

Initials: : Redman Homes purchases and installs all “standard” natural stone countertop
selections. Redman Homes subcontracts the purchase and installation of all “custom” natural stone
countertop products with Visalia Tile located in Visalia California.

Initials: : Redman Homes and Visalia Tile do not recommend the selection of Marble or
Travertine stones for Kitchen Countertops. Due to the highly porous and relative soft nature of Marble and
Travertine stones, these choices for Kitchen Countertops are easily subject to visible staining, chipping and
color variations as a result of normal kitchen use, normal wear and tear, normal cleaning and maintenance.
Visible staining, chipping, and color variations due to normal kitchen use, cooking, cleaning and maintenance
are not covered under any warranty offered by Redman Homes or Visalia Tile for Marble or Travertine
natural stone selections installed in kitchen areas. Granite or Quartz natural stones are the recommended
choice for Kitchen countertops.

Initials: : All Granite, Quartz, Marble and Travertine stone selections are a natural product
quarried from the earth and as such, will exhibit variations in color, shade, veining, consistency, markings,
patterns and will contain natural chips, pits, fissures, voids and variations in textures which may or may not
be filled by the factory. These items are very natural and normal to any stone selection and are not covered
under any warranty offered by Redman Homes or Visalia Tile.

Initials: : The installation of any natural stone selection requires the use of cuts and seams.
All natural stone products are received in varying lengths from the stone quarry and must be cut on-site to
size and specification for each home. These pieces must be seamed together in but joinery fashion. As a
result there may be color, shade and pattern variations from one piece to the adjoining seamed piece. Due
to the variation and complexity of how natural stone products are cut and received from the quarry, it is
impossible to provide any advance notice or indication of seam placement. Important Note: Seams will
always be visible to the eye and noticeable to the touch and are not covered under any warranty offered by
Redman Homes or Visalia Tile.

Customer Signature(s):

Print Name(s):

Date:

Dealer Signature: Date:




EXTERIOR & CONSTRUCTION

Feature | Option | Description | Qry | Uuom | PRICE
DORMER OP101845 10' DORMER W/ WINDOW 1EA S 759.00
DORMER OP101701 10' OPEN DORMER 1EA S 839.00
DORMER OP101743 18' OPEN DORMER/NO WINDOW 1EA S 1,199.00
DORMER OP101739 MINI DORMER 1EA S 719.00
DORMER OP101822 PRISMATIC DORMER W/ WINDOW 1EA S 1,459.00
DORMER OP101846 TOWER DORMER 1EA $ 2,999.00
EAVES OP101681 12" EAVES ALL AROUND HOME 1EA S 499.00
EAVES OP101774 16" EAVES ALL AROUND HOME 1EA S 699.00
STRETCHES OP101665 16" STRETCH PER SECTION 1EA S 619.00
OTHER OP101718 17X17 CEILING VENT W/5WAY 1EA S 99.00
ROOFLOAD OP101778 30# ROOF LOAD EXCH 20# 1EA S 799.00
ROOFLOAD OP101658 60# SNOWLOAD MULTIWIDE 1LF S 39.00
ROOFPITCH OP102065 4/12 ROOF PITCH 1EA S 899.00
ROOFPITCH OP102053 6/12 ROOF PITCH 1LF S 79.00
SHINGLES OP101723 ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES 1EA S 579.00
OTHER OP102124 EXTRA BUNDLE OF ARCH SHINGLES 1EA S 42.00
OTHER OP102123 EXTRA BUNDLE OF STD SHINGLES 1EA S 32.00
OTHER OP101876 2 COL W/HORIZTAL ACCENT BTWEN 1EA S 639.00
OTHER OP102034 WALK A BAY ENDWALL 1EA S 749.00
OTHER OP101624 BAY WDW, ROOF & ARCH SHG PKG 1EA $ 4,950.00
OTHER OP101566 BOX BAY & EYEBROW W/LAP SIDING 1EA S 999.00
OTHER OP102274 ANGLE CORNER WITH 1 WINDOW 1EA S 599.00
OTHER OP101779 EYEBROW OVER WINDOW 1EA S 359.00
OTHER OP101712 DELUXE COLUMN-EACH 1EA S 79.00
EXTERIOR OP101638 ROUGH SAWN FASCIA 1LF S 2.29
FASCIA OP101647 DLX FASCIA BOARD 1LF S 2.09
OTHER OP101700 DLX TRIM PER WINDOW 1EA S 29.00
WINDOWS OP101659 SHUTTERS PER WINDOW 1EA S 45.00
OTHER OP101715 CRAFTSMAN WINDOW TRIM PER WIND 1EA S 69.00
OTHER OP101944 FOUNDATION READY 1EA S 229.00
OTHER OP101574 FRONT ENTRY W/DINING RM OFFSET 1EA $ 1,809.00
OTHER OP101646 BOARD & BATT W/LAP ACCENT 1LF S 14.00
SIDING OP102115 FULL LAP SIDING 1LF $ 30.00
OTHER OP101645 HORIZONTAL LAP ACCENT 3 ROWS 1LF S 11.00
HOUSEWRAP OP101800 HOUSE WRAP PER LF 1EA $ 1.29
OTHER OP101759 MIRROR IMAGE END TO END 1EA S 499.00
OTHER OP101750 MIRROR IMAGE FLOOR PLAN S/S 1EA $ 499.00
OTHER OP102038 PAINT ROOF VENTS MATCH SHINGL 1EA S 79.00
PORCH OP102069 FARMHOUSE PORCH 1SF S 60.00
PORCH OP102275 FARMHOUSE PORCH ILO OF STD PORCH 1SF S 21.00
PORCH OP101602 PORCH - 2 POST,COMP RAIL& DECK 1EA $ 1,499.00
PORCH OP101872 PORCH ILO STRUCTURE 1SF S 29.00
PORCH OP101644 PORCH PER PRINT 1SF $ 45.00
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PORCH OP101760 CUT-OUT PORCH 1EA $ 759.00
FLOORINS OP101630 R-22 FLOOR INSULATION 1SF S 0.21
FLOORINS OP101632 R-33 FLOOR INSULATION 1SF $ 0.41
ROOFINS OP101836 R-38 ROOF INSULATION PER SECT 1EA S 199.00
WALLS OP101839 2X6 WITH R-19INSULATION 1EA $ 749.00
ENTRY OP101802 RECESSED ENTRY 1EA S 379.00
ENTRY OP101859 NOTCHED ENTRY 1EA S 459.00
OTHER OP101735 SPRINKLER SYSTEM DOUBLEWIDE 1EA $ 5,959.00
OTHER OP101887 SPRINKLER SYSTEM SINGLEWIDE 1EA $ 5,209.00
OTHER OP101792 SPRINKBELL, BOX W/HEADS & WRENCH 1EA S 589.00
OTHER OP102047 SUPERSIZE DW 1EA $  3,699.00
OTHER OP102048 SUPERSIZE SW 1EA $  1,999.00
OTHER OP101828 RAISING THE ROOF PACKAGE SW DW 1 $ 2,999.00
CLGTYPE OP101879 VAULTED CEILINGS-DW 1EA S 799.00

OP008150 9 ' FLAT CEILING 1EA $ 1,999.00
OTHER OP101791 ZBAR 1EA S 129.00

INTERIOR
Feature Option Description Qry |uom]| PRICE

OTHER OP101893 SW BEECH ALDER ILO MTN ALDER 1 S 599.00
OTHER OP101599 SW NEW LANCE ILO BEECH ALDER 1 S 599.00
OTHER OP101929 SW NEW LANCE ILO MTN ALDER T/O 1EA $ 1,499.00
OTHER OP101597 SW WHITE GLAZE ILO MTN ALDER 1 S 799.00
OTHER OP101598 SWCLMBN WALNUT ILO BEECH ALDER 1 S 599.00
OTHER OP101960 SWCLMBN WALNUT ILO MTN ALDER 1 $ 1,299.00
OTHER OP101593 20 W BEECH ALDER ILO MTN ALDER 1 S 699.00
OTHER OP101899 20W CMBN WALNUT ILO BECH ALDER 1 S 699.00
OTHER OP101897 20W CMBN WALNUT ILO MTN ALDER 1 S 1,299.00
OTHER OP101900 20W NEW LANCE ILO BCH ALDER 1 S 699.00
OTHER OP101894 20W NEW LANCE ILO MTN ALDER 1 S 1,299.00
OTHER OP101896 20W WTE GLZ ILO MTN ALDER 1 S 999.00
OTHER OP101898 20W WTE GLZ ILO BEECH ALDER 1 S 499.00
OTHER OP101905 24W WTE GLZ ILO BEECH ALDER 1 S 579.00
OTHER OP101901 24W BCH ALDER ILO MTN ALDER 1 S 899.00
OTHER OP101906 24W CMBN WALNUT ILO BCH ALDER 1 S 859.00
OTHER OP101903 24W CMBN WALNUT ILO MTN ALDER 1 S 1,759.00
OTHER OP101907 24W NEW LANCE ILO BCH ALDER 1 S 799.00
OTHER OP101904 24W NEW LANCE ILO MTN ALDER 1 S 1,799.00
OTHER OP101902 24W WTE GLZ ILO MTN ALDER 1 $  1,199.00
OTHER OP101908 28W BCH ALDER ILO MTN ALDER 1 S 999.00
OTHER OP101910 28W CMBN WALNUT ILO BCH ALDER 1 S 979.00
OTHER OP101595 28W COLUMB WALNUT ILOMTN ALDER 1 S 2,099.00
OTHER OP101911 28W NEW LANCE ILO BCH ALDER 1 $ 1,129.00
OTHER OP101596 28W NEW LANCE ILO MTN ALDER 1 S 1,999.00
OTHER OP101594 28W WHITE GLAZE ILO MTN ALDER 1 $  1,399.00
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OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
BASEMLDG
DRMOLDING
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
FOYER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
FIREPLACE
OTHER
INTWALL
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
WINTREAT
WINTREAT
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
CARPETPAD
CARPETPAD
CARPET

OP101909
OP101917
OP101914
OP101918
OP101915
OP101916
OP101913
OP101919
0OP101924
OP101921
OP101925
OP101922
0OP101923
OP101920
OP101875
OP101605
OP101578
OP101604
0OP101473
OP101564
OP101545
OP101600
OP101532
OP102110
OP101744
OP101714
OP101763
OP101706
OP101728
OP101691
OP101768
OP101815
OP101770
0OP101742
OP101782
OP101724
OP101523
OP101579
OP101580
OP101833
OP101650
OP101697
OP101737
OP102035
OP101629
OP101519
OP101637

28W WTE GLZ ILO BEECH ALDER

30W CMBN WALNUT ILO BCH ALDER
30W CMBN WALNUT ILO MTN ALDER
30W NEW LANCE ILO BCH ALDER
30W NEW LANCE ILO MTN ALDER
30W WTE GLZ ILO BCH ALDER

30W WTE GLZ ILO MTN ALDER

40W BCH ALDER ILO MTN ALDER
40W CMBN WALNUT ILO BCH ALDER
40W CMBN WALNUT ILO MTN ALDER
40W NEW LANCE ILO BCH ALDER
40W NEW LANCE ILO MTN ALDER
40W WTE GLZ ILO BCH ALDER

40W WTE GLZ ILO MTN ALDER

3" BASEBOARD T/O-CM

3" FARMHOUSE DOOR TRIM

5-1/4" BASEBOARD T/O ILO 3"

6" FARMHOUSE BASEBOARD

1X4 WHITE GRID - FULL WALL

1X4 WHITE GRID - HALF WALL
ACCENT PAINT-COFFER

ACCENT PAINT-FULL BATH

ACCENT PAINT-FULL WALL

ART NICHE

BEDROOM EXTRA

COAT CLOSET W/ PASSAGE DOOR
DOUBLE POLE CLOSETS

ENTRY LINO

EXTEND CLOSET

EXTEND INTERIOR WALL PER FT
FIREPLACE W/HEARTH & BLOWER
GAS FIREPLACE

INSULATE INTERIOR WALL (EACH)
2X4 INTERIOR WALLS 16" OC

LARGE ARCHWAY

LINEN OR PANTRY CLOSET

LRG COFFER W/45 CLIP CORNERS
MED COFFER W/45 CORNERS&MOLDNG
SML COFFER W/45 CORNERS&MOLDNG
METAL MINI BLINDS T/O

2" FAUX WOOD BLINDS

CORNICE BOXES OVER WINDOW EACH
MOVE WALL

LINO ILO CARPET PER AREA

OMIT STD CARPET & PAD

6# REBOND CARPET PAD FHA

SOFT SENSATION CARPET

PR R R R R R RRRRRBRR

=
m m
> >

=

1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1LF
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

L = S N = N =Y =Y

158y
15SY

699.00
1,399.00
2,999.00
1,399.00
2,999.00

999.00
2,199.00
1,699.00
1,399.00
2,999.00
1,859.00
2,999.00

999.00
2,199.00

459.00

199.00

459.00

699.00

399.00

259.00

169.00

199.00

169.00

99.00

659.00

389.00

229.00

79.00
159.00
57.00
1,359.00
2,399.00

139.00

339.00

179.00

399.00
1,049.00

819.00

579.00

249.00

39.00
29.00
99.00
129.00
(5.51)
0.65
4.24
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CARPET OP101616 EVERYTHING NICE CARPET 1Sy $ 12.20
CARPET OP101639 ADAPTATION CARPET 1Sy S 5.20
OTHER OP101865 OP 16X16 LINOLEUM 20 WIDE 1 S 199.00
OTHER OP101866 OP 16X16 LINOLEUM 24 WIDE 1 S 249.00
OTHER OP101864 OP 16X16 LINOLEUM SW 1 S 149.00
OTHER OP101867 OP16X16 LINOLEUM 28/30/40 WIDE 1 S 299.00
OTHER OP101729 OPT DEN/RETREAT 1EA S 169.00
OTHER OP101560 ORB LIGHT,FAUCET&HARDWARE T/O 1 S 999.00
OTHER OP101755 RELOCATE CLOSET 1EA S 159.00
CRWNMOLDNG  OP101636 RESIDENTIAL CEILING MOLDING 1LF S 4.00
OTHER OP102111 SHOE ISLAND 1EA S 399.00
SHELVES OP101698 WOOD ROD & SHELVES T/O 1EA S 229.00
DOOR & WINDOW
Feature Option | Description | UOM| PRICE
HALLBATH OP101671 11X36 SLIDER WINDOW 1EA S 189.00
OTHER OP101848 14X42 CLEAR WINDOW 1EA S 159.00
OTHER OP101804 14X80 CLEAR LOW E SAFETY 1EA S 239.00
OTHER OP101677 WINDOW GRIDS PER WINDOW 1EA S 29.00
OTHER OP101807 46X40 CLEAR SLIDER WINDOW 1EA $  259.00
'OTHER (OP101694 46X40 OPAQUE SLIDER WINDOW 1EA S 259.00
OTHER OP101806 46X58 STACKED WINDOW ILO STD 1EA S 259.00
OTHER OP101696 TRANSOM WINDOW 1EA S 269.00
OTHER OP101674 ADDIT WINDOW 46X58 OR SMALLER 1EA S 319.00
OTHER OP101690 RELOCATE WINDOW OR DOOR 1EA S 99.00
SKYLIGHTS OP101752 16X48 SKYLIGHT 1EA S 229.00
SKYLIGHTS OP101781 32X48 SKYLIGHT 1EA S 339.00
OTHER OP102061 24" PASSAGE DOOR 1EA S 129.00
OTHER OP101793 2-PANEL INTERIOR DOOR EXCH 1EA S 39.00
DOORS OP101575 2-PANEL INTERIOR DOOR-T/O 1EA S 129.00
OTHER OP101640 30" PASSAGE DOOR 1EA S 129.00
OTHER OP101672 BYPASS CLOSET DOORS 1EA S 99.00
OTHER OP101714 COAT CLOSET W/ PASSAGE DOOR 1EA S 389.00
OTHER OP101776 MIRROR WARDROBE DOORS PER SET 1EA S 359.00
OTHER OP101746 POCKET DOOR ILO PASSAGE DOOR 1EA S 259.00
OTHER OP101733 PRIVACY LOCK FOR BR DOOR EXCH 1EA S 9.00
OTHER OP101772 GLASS ETCHED "PANTRY" DOOR 1EA S 259.00
OTHER OP101773 DBLINT FRENCH DOORS 1EA $ 359.00
OTHER OP101801 DBL INTERIOR DOORS 1EA S 229.00
OTHER OP101717 32" 9-LITE DOOR ADDITIONAL 1EA S 459.00
FRONTDOOR OP101738 CRAFTSMAN DOOR W/ GLASS 1EA S 229.00
REARDOOR OP101668 32" 9-LITE DOOR EXCH 1EA S 179.00
OTHER OP101786 36" STEEL DOOR ADDITIONAL 1EA S 459.00
REARDOOR OP101771 36" 9-LITE COTTAGE DOOR EXCH 1EA S 259.00
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REARDOOR OP101657 36" INSWING STEEL DOOR 1EA S 99.00
OTHER OP101716 36" PASSAGE DOOR EXCH 1EA S 59.00
OTHER OP101787 6-DOOR HARDWOOD LINEN 1EA S 799.00
FRONTDOOR OP101551 96" 3-LITE CRAFTSMAN DOOR 1EA $  599.00
OTHER OP101816 9-DOOR HARDWOOD LINEN 1EA $  799.00
FRONTDOOR OP101813 DOUBLE FRENCH DOOR ILO STD 1EA $  799.00
OTHER OP101814 DOUBLE FRENCH DOORS ILO WALL 1EA $  1,489.00
OTHER OP101763 DOUBLE POLE CLOSET PER CLOSET 1EA $  229.00
WINTREAT OP101463 FACTORY SELECT VALANCE 1EA $  339.00
WINTREAT OP101619 FULL DRAPE PACKAGE -MV & NE 1EA $  599.00
WINTREAT OP101852 FULL DRAPE PACKAGE-CM ONLY 1EA $  799.00
LOCKSETS OP101834 LEVER HANDLE PASSAGE DOOR SET 1EA 5§ 19.00
OTHER OP101697 CORNICE BOXES OVER WINDOW EACH 1EA S 29.00
WINTREAT OP101833 METAL MINI BLINDS T/O 1EA  $  249.00
WINTREAT 0P102268 2" FAUX WOOD BLINDS
OTHER OP101789 RELOCATE FRONT DOOR 1EA S 99.00
FRONTDOOR OP101720 SGD ILO OF WINDOW OR DOOR 1EA $  559.00
OTHER OP101563 SLIDING BARN DOORS 1EA $  1,049.00
OTHER OP101747 SLIDING GLASS DOOR 1EA $  789.00
OTHER OP102021 SNGLE FRNCH DOOR ADD 15-LITE 1EA $  529.00
SKYLIGHTS OP101687 SOLAR TUBE 1EA $  259.00
WINDOWSILL OP101651 WOOD WINDOW SILL PER WINDOW 1EA S 39.00
WINMLDG OP102039 2 1/4 WINDOW ENCASEMENTS 1EA S 89.00
BASEMLDG OP101875 3" BASEBOARD T/O-CM 1EA $  459.00
DRMOLDING OP101605 3" FARMHOUSE DOOR TRIM 1EA $  199.00
OTHER OP101578 5-1/4" BASEBOARD T/O ILO 3" 1 $  459.00
ELECTRICAL
Feature Option Description QTY |UOM|  PRICE
MAINPANEL OP101803 100 AMP METER BOX W/MAST HEAD 1EA $  219.00
MAINPANEL OP101819 200 AMP METERBASE UNDERGROUND 1EA $  259.00
MAINPANEL OP101740 200 AMP SERVICE EXCH 100 AMP 1EA S 99.00
MAINPANEL OP101810 200AMP METER BOX W/ MAST HEAD 1EA $  259.00
MAINPANEL OP101692 50 AMP SERVICE W/ POWER CORD 1EA $  159.00
OTHER OP101721 POWER CORD 100AMP SHIP LOOSE 1EA $  199.00
LIFELINE OP101841 POWER CORD FOR 100 AMP SERVICE 1EA $  199.00
OTHER OP101808 POWER CORD FOR 200AMP 1EA $  339.00
CEILINGLT OP101394 BN FAN W/LIGHT DBL SWITCH 1EA $  299.00
OTHER OP101727 DIMMER SWITCH 1EA S 59.00
VANITYLT OP101835 DLX LIGHT OVER MIRROR 1EA $ 89.00
FRTDRLIGHT OP101660 DLX PORCH LIGHT 1EA S 49.00
ADDITIONAL PORCH LIGHT 1EA $ 79.00
OTHER OP101731 DOOR BELL 1EA S 59.00
OTHER OP101699 ELECT BOXES NAILED TO STUDS 1EA $  199.00
FURNACE OP101933 ELECTRIC FURNACE EXCH 1EA $  139.00
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OTHER OP101649 EXTERIOR GFI RECEPTACLE 1EA $ 99.00
CEILINGLT OP101656 FAN PREP W/CEILING LIGHT 1EA S 89.00
OTHER OP102098 FLATSCREEN TV PREP 1EA $ 159.00
OTHER OP101764 FREEZER RECEPT ON SEPERATE 1EA S 69.00
FURNACE OP102121 HIGH EFFICIENCY FURNACE 1EA S 809.00
OTHER OP101683 INTERIOR ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE 1EA S 59.00
OTHER OP101928 INTERIOR RECEPT WITH USB PORT 1EA S 79.00
OTHER OP101709 J-BOX W/ SWITCH 1EA S 59.00
CEILINGLT OP102041 ORB CHANDELIER 1-DRUM 1EA S 199.00
CEILINGLT OP102032 ORB CHANDELIER-5 DRUM 1EA S 159.00
CEILINGLT OP101880 ORB FAN W/ LIGHT DBL SWITCH 1EA S 299.00
OTHER OP101546 PENDANT LIGHT PACKAGE OF 3 1EA S 299.00

OP102277 ORB PENDANT LIGHT PACKAGE OF 3 1EA S 329.00
OTHER OP101788 PREP FOR STACKABLE W/D 1EA S 199.00
OTHER OP101775 PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT 1EA S 69.00
OTHER OP102042 RECEPTACLE IN FLOOR 1EA S 139.00
LTOVERSINK OP101622 RECESSED CAN LIGHT (1) 1EA $ 79.00
CEILINGLT OP101621 RECESSED CAN LIGHT PKG OF 4 1EA S 179.00
OTHER OP101794 RELOCATE FURNACE 1EA $ 259.00
OTHER OP101705 RELOCATE UTILITY EACH ON SAME HALF 1EA S 299.00

OP102278 RELOCATE UTILITY EA. DIFFERENT HALF CONSULT FACTORY
OTHER OP101796 RELOCATE WATER HEATER 1EA S 259.00
CEILINGLT OP102040 S/N CHANDELIER 1-DRUM 1EA S 189.00
CEILINGLT OP101981 S/N CHANDELIER-5 DRUM 1EA S 149.00
CEILINGLT OP101642 SEMI-SURFACE CEILING LIGHT 1EA S 79.00
OTHER OP102027 STROBE LIGHT 1EA S 259.00
OTHER OP101641 SURFACE MOUNT CEILING LIGHT 1EA S 59.00
OTHER OP101726 THREE WAY SWITCH 1EA S 59.00
OTHER OP101663 TV OR PHONE PREP W/CONDUIT OLY 1EA S 59.00
OTHER OP101673 WIRE FOR AC 1EA S 119.00

PLUMBING & HEATING
Feature Option | Description | ary [uom| PRICE

HOSEBIB OP101679 EXTERIOR FROSTLESS FAUCET 1EA $ 109.00
OTHER OP101713 GAS FLEX 1EA S 49.00
OTHER OP101669 PLUMB FOR GAS DRYER 1EA $ 79.00
OTHER OP101794 RELOCATE FURNACE 1EA S 259.00
OTHER OP101796 RELOCATE WATER HEATER 1EA $ 259.00
DISHWSHR OP101745 WIRE AND PLUMB FOR DISHWASHER 1EA S 109.00
WH OP102239 TANKLESS W/H GAS EXT RECESSED 1EA $ 1,699.00
WH OP102239 TANKLESS W/H GAS EXT. MOUNT 1EA S 1,399.00
WH OP101667 40 GAL GAS WATER HEATER 1EA S 349.00
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APPLIANCES

Feature | Option | Description | Qry | Uuom | PRICE
REFER OP101757 22 CFS.S. SXS REFER W/ICE MKR 1 EA S 1,259.00
REFER OP101684 22 CU FT SXS W/ ICE TUBE KIT 1EA S 999.00
REFER OPT102279 25 CU FT FRENCH DOOR REFER 1 EA S 699.00

ILO 22 CF IN STAINLESS STEEL PKG
ICEMAKER OP101996 ICE MAKER SHIP LOOSE 1 EA S 109.00
OTHER OP101707 ALL BLACK APPLIANCES 1EA S 299.00
DISHWSHR OP101664 DISHWASHER 1EA S 479.00
RANGE OP101934 DLX ELECTRIC RANGE EXCH 1EA S 119.00
DRYER OP101935 ELECTRIC DRYER 1 EA S 399.00
GARBDISP OP101662 GARBAGE DISPOSAL INSTALLED 1EA S 119.00
OTHER OP101730 ICE MAKER-PREP 1 EA S 59.00
RANGE OP102136 OMIT - STD. RANGE 1EA $  (119.00)
REFER OP101382 OMIT 18 CF REFER 1EA S (165.00)
OTHER OP101788 PREP FOR STACKABLE W/D 1EA S 199.00
RANGE OP102280 SELF CLEANING RANGE ILO OF STD 1EA S 379.00
OTHER OP101818 RELOCATE REFRIGERATOR 1EA S 259.00
RANGE OP101725 S.S. SELF CLEAN GAS RANGE 1EA S 479.00
MICROWAVE OP101719 S.S. SPACESAVER MICROWAVE 1EA S 589.00
RNGHOOD OP101535 SPACESAVER MICROWAVE 1EA S 425.00
WASHDRY OP101821 STACKABLE WASHER & GAS DRYER 1EA $ 1,199.00
OTHER OP101555 STAINLESS STEEL APPLIANCE PKG 1 S 2,459.00
DISHWSHR OP101820 STAINLESS STEEL DISHWASHER 1EA S 679.00
RANGE OP102137 UK Il GAS COOKTOP ILO ELEC. 1 EA S 849.00
WASHER OP101811 WASHER 1EA S 499.00
DRYER OP101809 GAS DRYER 1 EA S 399.00
OTHER OP101874 WHT OR BLACK APPLIANCE PACKAGE 1 EA S 1,589.00
KITCHEN

Feature Option | Description | ary |uom|  PRICE
OTHER OP101732 3DOOR HARDWOOD LINEN 1 EA S 529.00
OTHER OP101748 3-DOOR MDF LINEN 1EA S 169.00
OVRHDCABDR OP101654 42" O/H CABINETS ILO STD 1LF S 30.00
OTHER OP101797 6-DOOR MDF LINEN 1EA S 359.00
OTHER OP101734 ADD GLASS TO CABINET DOOR EACH 1 EA S 39.00
OTHER OP101688 ADJ SHELVES-O/H CABS 1EA S 79.00
OTHER OP101617 B/N CABINET DOOR PULLS T/O 1 EA S 199.00
OTHER OP102281 ORB CABINET DOOR PULLS T/O 1EA S 229.00
OTHER OP101653 BANK OF DRAWERS 1EA S 179.00
FAUCET OP101487 BN-SINGLE LEVER PULLOUT FAUCET 1EA S 129.00
OTHER OP101886 CABINET OVER REFRIGERATOR 1 EA S 149.00
CABCRNMOLD OP101661 DLX CABINET MOLDING 1EA S 79.00
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OTHER OP101708 DRAWERS OVER DOORS 1EA S 389.00
OTHER OP101675 EXTEND BASE CABINET PER FT 1EA S 299.00
OTHER OP101686 EXTEND O/H 30" CAB PER PRINT 1EA S 79.00
OTHER OP101780 DRYWALL SOFFITS 1 ea S 499.00
CABINET OP101703 DUAL LAVY CABINET 1EA S 139.00
OTHER OP101666 FINISH UNDER BASE CABINET 1EA S 79.00
GARBDISP OP101662 GARBAGE DISPOSAL INSTALLED 1EA S 119.00
OTHER OP101581 ISLAND CABINET COLOR CHANGE 1EA S 399.00
FAUCET OP101693 KITCHEN FAUCET W/PULLOUT SPRAY 1EA S 129.00
OTHER OP101704 KITCHEN ISLAND 1EA S 1,229.00
OTHER OP101758 LAZY SUSAN 1EA S 279.00
OTHER OP101784 LINEN CAB OVER TOILET - MDF 1EA S 129.00
BCKSPL OP102068 BACKSPLASH APPROX 6" STD COLOR 1EA S 299.00
BCKSPL OP101854 MDTERANEAN IVORY 1 ROW-BATH 1EA S 99.00
BCKSPL OP101853 MDTERRNEAN IVORY 1 ROW-KITCHEN 1EA S 249.00
BCKSPL OP101856 TILE B/S APPROX 3" ACCENT-BATH 1EA S 69.00
BCKSPL OP101855 TILE B/S APPROX 3" ACCENT-KIT 1EA S 199.00
BCKSPL OP102063 TILE B/S ILO STD APPROX 4.25" 1EA S 69.00
BCKSPL OP102062 TILE B/S ILO STD APPROX 4.25" 1EA S 199.00
OTHER OP101938 TILE BEHIND RANGE 1EA S 159.00
OTHER OP101932 OPT BAR SINK 1EA S 329.00
CTRTOP OP101840 PREP FOR ONSITE COUNTERTOPS 1EA S 259.00
OTHER OP101762 ROLLOUT DRAWER BANK 2 DRAWERS 1EA S 129.00
OTHER OP101570 S/N LIGHT,FAUCET&HARDWARE CM 1 S 559.00
OTHER OP101956 S/NLIGHT,FAUCET&HRDWARE MV&NE 1EA S 499.00
OTHER OP102111 SHOE ISLAND 1EA S 399.00
OTHER OP102108 SOFT CLOSE GUIDES HINGES T/0 1EA S 199.00
SINK OP101543 SS FARMHOUSE TOP MOUNT 1EA $ 569.00
OTHER OP101676 STEEL DRAWER GUIDES PER DRAWER 1EA S 29.00
OTHER OP101895 SW WTE GLZ ILO BEECH ALDER 1 S 399.00
BCKSPL OP101856 TILE B/S APPROX 3" ACCENT-BATH 1EA S 69.00
BCKSPL OP101855 TILE B/S APPROX 3" ACCENT-KIT 1EA S 199.00
BCKSPL OP102063 TILE B/S ILO STD APPROX 4.25" 1EA S 69.00
BCKSPL OP102062 TILE B/S ILO STD APPROX 4.25" 1EA S 199.00
OTHER OP101938 TILE BEHIND RANGE 1EA S 159.00
REGISTER OP101678 TOE KICK HEAT REGISTERS 1EA S 179.00
OTHER OP102096 ULTIMATE KITCHEN PKG I 1 S 6,999.00
OTHER OP101695 UNDER CABINET LIGHT 1EA S 39.00
OTHER OP101620 WINE RACK & RSIDNTL TRM ISLAND 1EA S 119.00
OTHER OP2158  Roll under sinks 1EA $ 299.00
BATHROOMS
Feature | Option | Description | Qry | uom | PRICE
SHWR ©0P101722 1 PC 60" SHOWER W/ DOOR 1EA 5 449.00
TUB OP101652 1 PC FIBERGLASS TUB/SHOWER 1EA $ 279.00
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OTHER OP101748 3-DOOR MDF LINEN 1EA S 169.00
SHWR OP101761 48" SHOWER EXCH 36" SHOWER 1EA S 99.00
TUB OP101798 4X6 RECTANGLE DROP IN W/GRANTE 1EA $ 1,199.00
TUB OP101749 5X5 CORNER DROPIN TUB W/GRANITE 1EA S 1,199.00
TUB OP102234 DROP IN JETTED TUB WITH GRANITE 1EA $ 2,399.00
SHWR OP101702 60" Shower ILO 1 PC Tub/Shower 1EA S 359.00
OTHER OP101823 ADDITIONAL FULL BATH 1EA $ 2,329.00
SHWR OP102268 30X60 AGILE TUB/SHOWER 1EA $ 1,399.00
SHWR OP10269 48X60 STALL SHOWER 1EA $ 2,329.00
SHWR OP10270 30X60 STALL SHOWER 1EA $ 1,999.00
OTHER OP101617 B/N CABINET DOOR PULLS T/O 1EA S 199.00
OTHER OP101653 BANK OF DRAWERS 1EA S 179.00
OTHER OP101615 ELITE GLAMOUR BATH PACKAGE 1EA $  4,699.00
TOILET OP101711 ELONGATED TOILET 1EA S 79.00
OTHER OP101666 FINISH UNDER BASE CABINET 1EA S 79.00
OTHER OP102138 GLAMOR BATH PACKAGE 1 S 2,079.00
OTHER OP102106 GRAND MASTER BATH 1 $ 3,999.00
OTHER OP101795 HALF BATH 1EA S 959.00
TOILET OP101741 HIGH RISE TOILET 1EA S 99.00
MEDCAB OP101512 MEDICINE CABINET 1EA S 49.00
SHOWER OP101766 ONE PIECE OVAL TUB/SHOWER 1EA S 339.00
SHOWER OP101769 ONE PIECE OVAL TUB/SHOWER ILO 1EA S 129.00
SINK OP101643 PORCELAIN BATH SINK 1EA S 39.00
OTHER OP101765 RELOCATE TOILET 1EA S 259.00
OTHER OP101805 RELOCATE TUB/SHOWER 1EA S 259.00
SHOWER OP102135 SPECIAL NEEDS SHOWER 1EA $ 2,499.00
OTHER OP101710 STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR 1EA S 69.00
OTHER OP101676 STEEL DRAWER GUIDES PER DRAWER 1EA S 29.00
REGISTER OP101678 TOE KICK HEAT REGISTERS 1EA S 179.00
TSENC OP001060 TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE 1EA S 199.00
SINK OP101609 VESSEL SINK W/ FAUCET 1EA S 399.00
INTWINTRIM OP101680 WOOD TRIM AROUND MIRROR 1EA S 69.00
OTHER ROLL UNDER SINK 1EA S 279.00
CAB OP101784 LINEN CAB OVER TOILET MDF 1EA S 129.00
CAB OP101785 LINEN CAB OVER TOILET HW 1 EA S 169.00
UTILITY
Feature | Option | Description Qry | Uuom | PRICE
SINK OP102018 LAUNDRY TUB WITH BASE CABINET MDF 1EA S 479.00
OTHER OP101767 LDRY TUB W/BASE HARDWOOD CAB 1EA S 579.00
CABOVHD OP101685 UTILITY OVERHEAD CAB -W/D 1EA S 299.00
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MISCELLANEOUS 0OP101648 SHIP LOOSE PAINT PER GALLON 1 EA 30
Packages
PACKAGES OP101832 MANOR VALUE PACKAGE 1 EA S 1,459.00
PACKAGES OP102130 MEADOWVIEW PKG 12'-15' WIDE 1 EA S 3,449.00
PACKAGES OP102129 MEADOWVIEW PKG 20'-28' WIDE 1 EA S 4,599.00
PACKAGES OP102129 MEADOWVIEW 40' WIDE 1 EA S 4,719.00
PACKAGES OP102133 NAPA PKG 12'-15"' WIDE 1 EA S 8,629.00
PACKAGES OP102132 NAPA PKG 20'-28' WIDE 1 EA S 11,099.00
PACKAGES OP102134 NAPA PKG 40' WIDE 1 EA S 11,359.00
PACKAGES OP100511 CA WILD FIRE PACKAGE 1 EA S 1,295.00
PACKAGES OP101957 OIL RUBBED BRONZE PACKAGE 1 EA S 999.00
PACKAGES OP101570 SATIN NICKEL PKG 1 EA S 559.00
PACKAGES 0OP101844 GLAMOUR BATH PKG 1 EA S 2,079.00
PACKAGES OP102096 Uk Il KITCHEN APPLIANCE PKG 1 EA S 6,999.00
PACKAGES OP101874 WHITE OR BLACK APPLIANCE PKG 1 EA S 1,589.00
PACKAGES OP101555 STAINLESS STEEL APPLIANCE PKG 1 EA S 2,459.00
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Manor Value Package

$1,459.00

Options Included In Package

Light Over Kitchen Sink

Crown Molding On Kitchen Cabinets
32” 9-Lite Rear Door

Porcelain Bath Sinks

1-Piece Tub Showers

Medicine Cabinets

Metal Mini-Blinds Throughout

Baseboard Molding T/O



Meadowview Estates Package
12’ wide-15’

$3449.00

Options Included In Package:
Metal Mini-Blinds
Deluxe Window Trim

Overhead Linen Over Washer & Dryer
Deluxe Front Porch Light

32” 9-Light Cottage Rear Door

3” Baseboard Molding Throughout
Toe Kick Heat Registers

Valances — Factory Select

Hardwood Flat Panel Cabinet Doors (Beach Alder ILO Mtn Alder)
Overhead Linen Over Refrigerator
Recessed Can Lights (5)

Deluxe Cabinet Molding

Adjustable Overhead Shelves

Deluxe Dining Room Chandelier

40 Gallon Gas Water Heater

1-Piece Fiberglass Tub Showers
Deluxe Ceramic Backsplash

Lights Over Bathroom Mirrors
Elongated Toilets

Finished Base Cabinets

Wood Trim Around Bath Mirrors
Satin Nickel Single Lever Faucets Throughout
Satin Nickel Lever Door Handles



Meadowview Estates Package
20’ wide — 28’wide
$4599.00

Options Included In Package:

Metal Mini-Blinds
Deluxe Window Trim

Overhead Linen Over Washer & Dryer
Deluxe Front Porch Light

32” 9-Light Cottage Rear Door

3” Baseboard Molding Throughout
Toe Kick Heat Registers

Valances — Factory Select

Hardwood Flat Panel Cabinet Doors (Beach Alder ILO Mtn Alder)
Overhead Linen Over Refrigerator
Recessed Can Lights (5)

Deluxe Cabinet Molding

Adjustable Overhead Shelves

Deluxe Dining Room Chandelier

40 Gallon Gas Water Heater

1-Piece Fiberglass Tub Showers
Deluxe Ceramic Backsplash

Lights Over Bathroom Mirrors
Elongated Toilets

Finished Base Cabinets

Wood Trim Around Bath Mirrors
Satin Nickel Single Lever Faucets Throughout
Satin Nickel Lever Door Handles



Meadowview Estates Package
40’ wide
$4719.00

Options Included In Package:

Metal Mini-Blinds
Deluxe Window Trim

Overhead Linen Over Washer & Dryer
Deluxe Front Porch Light

32” 9-Light Cottage Rear Door

3” Baseboard Molding Throughout
Toe Kick Heat Registers

Valances — Factory Select

Hardwood Flat Panel Cabinet Doors (Beach Alder ILO Mtn Alder)
Overhead Linen Over Refrigerator
Recessed Can Lights (5)

Deluxe Cabinet Molding

Adjustable Overhead Shelves

Deluxe Dining Room Chandelier

40 Gallon Gas Water Heater

1-Piece Fiberglass Tub Showers
Deluxe Ceramic Backsplash

Lights Over Bathroom Mirrors
Elongated Toilets

Finished Base Cabinets

Wood Trim Around Bath Mirrors
Satin Nickel Single Lever Faucets Throughout
Satin Nickel Lever Door Handles



Napa Estates Package
12’WIDE -15’ WIDE

$8629.00

Options Included In Package:
9’ Flat Ceilings & 80” Windows Throughout (Raise The Roof)
42” Overhead Cabinets ($29/LF)
Craftsman Window Trim ($49 Each)
11x36 Slider Window Master & Guest Bath (5119 Each)
Wood Closet Rods & Shelves Throughout
2” Fauxwood Blinds Throughout ($49 Each)
Soft Sensations Carpet ($4.24/SY)
6# Carpet Pad (S0.65/SY)
Semi-Surface Mount Lights ($79 Each)
Overhead Linen Over Washer & Dryer

Deluxe Front Porch Light

32” 9-Light Cottage Rear Door

3” Baseboard Molding Throughout

Toe Kick Heat Registers

Valances — Factory Select

Hardwood Flat Panel Cabinet Doors (Beach Alder ILO Mtn Alder)
Overhead Linen Over Refrigerator

Recessed Can Lights (5)

Deluxe Cabinet Molding

Adjustable Overhead Shelves

Deluxe Dining Room Chandelier

40 Gallon Gas Water Heater

1-Piece Fiberglass Tub Showers (5279 Each)
Deluxe Ceramic Backsplash

Lights Over Bathroom Mirrors (589 Each)
Elongated Toilets ($89 Each)

Finished Base Cabinets

Wood Trim Around Bath Mirrors ($69 Each)
Satin Nickel Single Lever Faucets Throughout
Satin Nickel Lever Door Handles ($19 Each)



Napa Estates Package
20’-28" WIDE

$11,099.00

Options Included In Package:
9’ Flat Ceilings & 80” Windows Throughout (Raise The Roof)
42" Overhead Cabinets
Craftsman Window Trim
11x36 Slider Window Master & Guest Bath
Wood Closet Rods & Shelves Throughout
2” Fauxwood Blinds Throughout

Soft Sensations Carpet

6# Carpet Pad

Semi-Surface Mount Lights

Overhead Linen Over Washer & Dryer
Deluxe Front Porch Light

32” 9-Light Cottage Rear Door

3” Baseboard Molding Throughout
Toe Kick Heat Registers

Valances — Factory Select

Hardwood Flat Panel Cabinet Doors (Beach Alder ILO Mtn Alder)
Overhead Linen Over Refrigerator
Recessed Can Lights (5)

Deluxe Cabinet Molding

Adjustable Overhead Shelves

Deluxe Dining Room Chandelier

40 Gallon Gas Water Heater

1-Piece Fiberglass Tub Showers
Deluxe Ceramic Backsplash

Lights Over Bathroom Mirrors
Elongated Toilets

Finished Base Cabinets

Wood Trim Around Bath Mirrors
Satin Nickel Single Lever Faucets Throughout
Satin Nickel Lever Door Handles



Napa Estates Package
40’ WIDE

$11,359.00

Options Included In Package:
9’ Flat Ceilings & 80” Windows Throughout (Raise The Roof)
42" Overhead Cabinets
Craftsman Window Trim
11x36 Slider Window Master & Guest Bath
Wood Closet Rods & Shelves Throughout
2” Fauxwood Blinds Throughout

Soft Sensations Carpet

6# Carpet Pad

Semi-Surface Mount Lights

Overhead Linen Over Washer & Dryer
Deluxe Front Porch Light

32” 9-Light Cottage Rear Door

3” Baseboard Molding Throughout
Toe Kick Heat Registers

Valances — Factory Select

Hardwood Flat Panel Cabinet Doors (Beach Alder ILO Mtn Alder)
Overhead Linen Over Refrigerator
Recessed Can Lights (5)

Deluxe Cabinet Molding

Adjustable Overhead Shelves

Deluxe Dining Room Chandelier

40 Gallon Gas Water Heater

1-Piece Fiberglass Tub Showers
Deluxe Ceramic Backsplash

Lights Over Bathroom Mirrors
Elongated Toilets

Finished Base Cabinets

Wood Trim Around Bath Mirrors
Satin Nickel Single Lever Faucets Throughout
Satin Nickel Lever Door Handles



Satin Nickel Light, Faucet
&
Hardware T/O Package

$559.00

Options Included In Package

S/N Semi - Surface Mount Ceiling Lights T/O
S/N Chandelier - 5 Drum - Dining Room

S/N Lever Passage Door Handles

S/N Single Lever Pull Out Faucet - Kitchen
S/N Single Lever Bath Faucets

S/N Light Fixture Over Mirrors

This package is available to add to the Creekside Manor
Standards

* These items are standard in the Meadowview Estates and
Napa

Estates Packages**



Oil Rubbed Bronze Light,
Faucet & Hardware T/O
Package

$999.00

Options Included In Package

ORB Semi - Surface Mount Ceiling Lights T/O
ORB Chandelier - 5 Drum - Dining Room
ORB Lever Passage Door Handles

ORB Single Lever Pull Out Faucet - Kitchen
ORB Single Lever Bath Faucets

ORB Light Fixture Over Mirrors

This package is available to add to the Creekside Manor
Standards,
Meadowview Estates Package and Napa Estates Packages



White or Black Appliance
Package

$1,589.00

Options Included in Package

Deluxe Gas range

Garbage Disposal Installed

22 Cubic Foot Side by Side Refer w/ Ice Maker
Dishwasher Installed

Space saver Microwave Range hood



STAINLESS STEEL APPLIANCE

PACKAGE

$2,459.00

Options Included in Package

S.S. SELF CLEAN GAS RANGE

S.S. 22 CUBIC FOOT SIDE BY SIDE REFER

S.S. DISHWASHER

S.S. SPACEMAKER MICROWAVE RANGEHOOD

GARBAGE DISPOSAL

OPTIONAL S.S. 25CF FRENCH DOOR FRIDGE AVAILABLE $669



Ultimate Kitchen Appliance
Package
$6,999.00

UK Il ELECTRIC COOKTOP

UK II SS SIDE BY SIDE REFER

UK II' SS DISHWASHER

UK Il ELECTRIC BUILT IN OVEN

UK II SS MICROWAVE W/ TRIM

UK 11 SS RANGE HOOD W/EXTENSION
UK I ROLL OUT SHELVES

UK II FINISHED BASE CABINETS
ADJUSTABLE O/H CABINET SHELVES
UK II KITCHEN CABINETS - ANY
CABINET YOU WANT

UK II FULL TILE BACKSPLASH - UP
TO BOTTOM OF O/H CAB

UK II'SS FARM SINK

UK Il SINGLE LEVER PULL OUT
FAUCET

UK I RECESSED CAN LIGHTS

UK Il TOP & BOTTOM CAB MOLDING
UK I DRAWERS OVER DOORS

UK Il BI-FOLD CAB HINGE & MAGS
UK || DECORATIVE SHELF / SINK

UK I CABINET HARDWARE

UK II POT FILLER FAUCET

UK I USB RECEPTACLE

UK Il MINI LED LIGHTS(2) OVER
KITCHEN SINK

UKIl FROSTED GLASS ACCENT DOOR
UK I UNDER CABINET LIGHTING

UK Il SOFT CLOSE GUIDES&HINGES
UK I BATH CABINETS

UK I BATH CABINETS



GLAMOUR BATH
$2079.00

Options Included in Package

STANDARD CORNER TUB AND STALL SHOWER
DUAL VANITY

46x40 OPAQUE SLIDER WINDOW



CA Wildfire Package
$1,295.00

Options Included in Package

Class "A" Fire Rated Shingles

Cement Fiberboard Siding

Dual Pane Low "E" Tempered Glass
Exterior 20-Minute Fire Rated Doors
Underside of Bays to be Ignition Resistant
Ignition Resistant Certification Label

Nonvented Eaves

This package complies with the Wildland Urban Interface
Codes: 4206,4212,4216; Chapter 7A Sections 704A .4,

704A.4.2, 704A.4.2.2. Tt is also recommended for you
to check with your local county and city for classification

of fire hazards.





